#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sleep Solutions, Inc.	08/31/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NovaSom, Inc.	
Street Address:	801 Cromwell Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 108	
City:	Glen Burnie	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21061	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6290654
Patent Number:	6171258
Patent Number:	5797852
Patent Number:	5625684
Patent Number:	6213955

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gbailey@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec, P.A.

Address Line 1: 4140 Parklake Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

PATENT

REEL: 025607 FRAME: 0856

0 6290654

CH \$200 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9852-14IP2 14IP3 15 16 17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gwen R. Bailey
Total Attachments: 3 source=CertofMerg#page1.tif source=CertofMerg#page2.tif source=CertofMerg#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025607 FRAME: 0857

# Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SLEEP SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NOVASOM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NOVASOM, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 10:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

100897545 You may verify this certificate online AUTHENTYCATION: 8219483

DATE: PAJENT10

REEL: 025607 FRAME: 0858

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:53 AM 09/10/2010 FILED 10:49 AM 09/10/2010 SRV 100897545 - 4797791 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SLEEP SOLUTIONS, INC., a California Corporation WITH AND INTO NOVASOM, INC., a Delaware Corporation

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is NovaSom, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("NovaSom"), and the name of the corporation being merged with and into this surviving corporation is Sleep Solutions, Inc., a California corporation ("Sleep Solutions").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is NovaSom, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: Upon effectiveness of the merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of NovaSom in effect immediately prior to the merger shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The aggregate number of shares of capital stock which Sleep Solutions has the authority to issue is as follows: (i) 41,439,363 shares, 22,500,000 of which are designated Common Stock, having no par value, and 18,939,363 of which are designated Preferred Stock, having no par value, of which 331,562 shares are designated Series A-1 Preferred Stock, 1,595,249 shares are designated Series A-2 Preferred Stock, 8,700,000 shares are designated Series B-1 Preferred Stock, and 8,312,552 shares are designated Series C Preferred Stock.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing of the Certificate of Merger with the Office of the Delaware Secretary of State.

SEVENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation located at 801 Cromwell Park Drive, Suite 108, Glen Burnie, Maryland 21061.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without costs, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[signature on the following page]

22621.10-640788 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer. the 31 day of Cussian 2010.

NOVASOM, INC.

Richard W. Sunderland, Jr., Treasurer and Secretary

2

22621.10-640788 v1